Barnby Dun, Memoria

Simplified
TOTAL | FEE URN CERT SERVICE LENGTH MUSIC
(ECO)
905.00 | 905.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | 30 mins, max 25 attendees 9.00, 9.30, 10.00, 10.30 | Obitus
990.00 | 990.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | 60 mins 9.00, 10.00, 11.00, 15.00, 16.00 Obitus
1040.00 | 1040.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | 60 mins 12.00, 13.00, 14.00 Obitus
480.00 | 480.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | Delivery only 8.00-9.00, 17.00-17.30 No music
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DONCASTER & SOUTH YORKSHIRE MEMORIAL PARK AND CREMATORIUM

MEMORIA™

from 1st May 2024

Please note, full or committal service times are to finish 40 minutes past the hour (irrespective of when they began) and that attendants should leave by
50 minutes past the hour so as to avoid encroaching on the following family s time. Thank you

Service

From Stillbomn up to 18 years 9.00 - 1600 From Stliborn up to 18 years: Full or Committal

Funeral Director / no attendance

Service Time

Service Type

Direct Cremation (No Service)

Delivery by prior arangement suitabie lo
both Crematorium and Funeral Director
8.00 - 09.00 /17.00- 17.30

Funeral Director / no attendance: No service, delivery by prior
arangement suitable to both Crematorium and Funeral Director

Funeral Director / no attendance

Personal service

Waorking day deiivery. time by arrangement
9.00-17.00

Attended Pers

09.00/09.30/10.00 /1030

Funeral Director / no attendance: No service, working day delivery.

sonal Service

Full or Commilttal to Include 30-minute service (20 minutes in chapel)

coffin on catafaique before the service or brought in a suilable vehicle.

Max 25 attendees. Projected image or name of deceased Choice of
music, entry and exit only.

Hire of chapel only (No
cremation)

Celebration of Life

8.00-1000

Hire of chape! only (no cremation): Service in chapel only at the
following time siots 09:00 - 10:00 to include 1 projected photo or logo +
5 pleces of music, other extras avallable at additional cost (Service No

cremation) (Service 40 min max duration)

Attended Premium Services

09.00/10.00/11:00/15.00& 16.00

Full or Commiittal to include 1 projected photo or logo + 5 pleces of
music. cther Obitus options available at additional cost (Service 40 min
max duration)

Celebration of Life (Premium
times)

12:00/13:00 & 14.00

Full or Committal to include 1 projected photo or logo + 5 pleces of
music; cther Obitus options available at additional cost (Service 40 min
mex duration)

Additional time (double slot
provision)

Only available on service times from 11 00
until 15 00

Extra hour for extended of large services. This includes 1 exira service
from Obitus

Hire of chapel only (No
cremation)

Saturday Celebration of Life
service

Hire of chapel only (no cremation): Service in chapel only at the

following time siots 11:00 - 18:00 1o include 1 projected pholo or logo +

5 pieces of music: other exiras available at additional cost (Service no
cremation) (Service 40 min max duration)

Saturday Services

9:00/10:00 & 11.00

Full or Committal Lo include 1 projected pholo or logo + 5 pleces of
music, ather Obitus options available st additional cost (Service 40 min
max duration)

Additional time (double siot
provision)

ancelation Fee (cremation)

Avsilable from 06.00 until 10.00

Extra hour for extended or large services. This includes 1 exira service
from Obitus

Out of Time Penalty - APPLICABLE IF A FOLLOWING CORTEGE IS KEPT WAITING (charged but remitted 10 the walting family - see regulations)

Total Charge

£0.00

£480.00

£825.00

£405.00

£990.00

£1,040.00

£365.00

£475.00

£125 00

£365.00

ADDITIONAL CHAPEL FACILITIES - PLEASE NOTE, ALL SERVICES AGED 18 OR UNDER, WE OFFER A FREE LIVE WEBCAST, 1 FREE PHOTO AND

SLIDESHOW. ALTERNATIVELY THE VALUE OF THESE OPTIONS CAN BE CREDITED AGAINST A MORE PREMIUM OPTION. ALL REQUESTS ARE TO BE
MADE 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE

Single image £0.00
Basic slideshow - Up to 25 photos with a simple fade transition - No music £50.00

Music slideshow - Up to 25 photos, played to a piece of music £85.00

Themed tribute - Up to 25 photos, with a chosen theme professionally edited £100.00
Extra single picture £12.00
Family supplied video/photo tribute £27.00
Bespoke Tribute - A professionally crafted bespoke tribute £412.00

Extra work charge £25.00

£25.00
Tnbute download £15.00

Webcast live & on demand £80.00
DVD, USB, Blue-ray and Audio CD £60.00

£95.00
£130.00
£30.00

No Charge
Attendance at scattering £74.00

Certificate of cremation No Charge

Certified extract from Register £15.00

£69.00
INDEPENDENT ¢
Additional Bearers x 2 ( This must be ordered 2 days in advance ) No Charge
(Organ with organist £60.00

10/04/2024



Chanterlands, Hull

Simplified
TOTAL | FEE URN CERT SERVICE LENGTH MUSIC
(ECO)

850.00 | 850.00 Inc in fee Incin fee | 60 mins Obitus
645.00 | 645.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | Cremation (delivery only) no service No music
660.00 | 660.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | Attended inc 10 mins in chapel, no service No music
550.00 | 550.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | Attended early moming delivery inc 10 mins in chapel, no service No music
535.00 | 535.00 Inc in fee Incin fee | Delivery only 8.00, 8.15, 8.30, 8.45 No music
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Hull City Council

BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

FEES AND CHARGES 2024/25. Effective from 1% April 2024

For further information, help or advice and to order items for sale including brochures
/ leaflets and for order forms, please contact the Bereavement Services team at:

Hull Bereavement Services

Chanterlands Crematorium or Priory Woods Visitor Centre
Chanterlands Avenue Priory Road

Hull, HUS 4EF HU16 4RU

Telephone: 01482 614976 331098

Email: bereavement.services@hullcc.gov.uk
Website: www.hull.gov.uk/BereavementServices

Cremation Fees

*Cremation of a person over 12 year old. For a Full service or Committal:
Includes a cremated remains recyclable container, one photo shown on the chapel

visual tribute screen and use of the small or large chapel for up to 1 hr, this includes £850.00
entering and exiting the Crematorium.
*Individual Cremation of a child 1 to 12 years old including chapel, tribute screen photo £265.00

and slideshow, if required plus container.

*For children aged 1-18 years old an application will be made on behalf of the family to the
Children’s Funeral Fund. The Funeral Director will be invoiced for the fees and upon receipt of
payment from the fund the account cleared in full. No payment will be due from families.

Cremation without a chapel service (delivery/direct only) incl. recyclable container. £645.00
Attended delivery (includes 10 mins in the chapel, no service, music or tribute choices) £660.00
Contract funeral with HYMS £660.00
Early morning Delivery/Direct only cremation (8.00am, 8.15am, 8.30am & 8.45am £535.00
services only — no family attendance). Includes recyclable container. i
Attended early morning delivery (incl. 10 mins in the chapel, no service/music/tributes) £550.00
Shared Cremation in accordance with the Human Tissue Act 2004 £96.00
Medical referee, as per cremation regulations 2008 to meet with applicant £64.00
Use of a Crematorium Chapel (1hr max) for a burial/cremation elsewhere £225.00
Crematorium chapel fee for an additional hour £160.00
Scattering, Monday to Friday following a cremation at the Chanterlands Crematorium. No fee
This is provided the applicants’ permission has been obtained.

Scattering, Monday to Friday following cremation at a crematorium other than at Hull £80.00
Crematorium, Chanterlands Avenue. )
Provision of cremation certificate where original has been lost/misplaced £25.00
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Applicant - Hull boundary only £32.00
Transfer of cremated remains into a non-Crematorium supplied container. £8.00

OFFICIAL




el H U |
A City Council

Hull CC Funeral Services Attended Cremation — A cremation provided by Hull City
Council, includes a shroud, coffin, ashes container and delivery to the Crematorium from
the Mortuary in advance of the service. A simple service of approx. 20 mins with music.

Please note: (no deceased viewing service available at the Crematorium or Mortuary). £963.00
The deceased will be on the catafalque within a chapel upon arrival of family and

mourners. Any doctors fees, if applicable are in addition.

Early moming or previously not booked late afternoon chapel slots used only.

Hull CC Funeral Services Unattended Cremation — A direct cremation provided by Hull

City Council, includes a shroud, coffin, ashes container and delivery to the Crematorium

from the Mortuary in advance. No service/music - this is a delivery only with cremation at | £850.00
the designated time. Any doctors fees, if applicable are in addition.

(No deceased viewing service available at the Crematorium or Mortuary).

Doctor’s fees for Cremation papers (if applicable) £82.00
Hullcc Funeral Services collection from a private residence or care home weekdays £120.00
8.30am - 4.30pm )
Burial Fees (Traditional)

Exclusive rights of burial per year — (minimum of 10 years up to 100 years) — interment

fee and permit fee are additional charges. £33.00
Please note: for new graves a maximum of 2 coffins interments allowed.

Exclusive rights of burial for 10 years £330.00
Provide duplicate deed of burial at any time £25.00
Transfer of deed ownership rights at any time £95.00
Interment fee £1050.00
Interment Fee for children aged 1-18 years old. For these an application will be made on

behalf of the family to the Children’s Funeral Fund. The Funeral Director will be invoiced £1050.00
for the fees and upon receipt of payment from the fund the account cleared in full. No ’
payment will be due from families

Use of the Crematorium Chapel large / small. Charge is per hour incl. entering / exiting £130.00
followed by burial at Priory Woods, Western or Northern Cemeteries. N
Use of the Chapel at Eastern Cemetery, fee is per hour followed by burial / cremation £130.00
Additional Excavation fee (when coffin is above the standard size i.e. 6'6"x26") £160.00
Interment of cremated remains £290.00
Exhumation of cremated remains £112.00
Burial Fees (Woodland Burials at Priory Woods Cemetery only)

Exclusive rights of burial per year — (minimum of 10 years up to 100 years) — interment

fee and permit fee are additional charges. £33.00
Please note for new graves a maximum of 1 coffin interments allowed.

Interment Fee £1150.00
Planting of a fruit tree - Customer supplied tree - to be planted on the grave by staff £20.00
(available on only certain graves) ’
Hull City Council supplied fruit tree - 1 young sapling 4ft - 6ft depending on type. £75.00
Supplied from local nursery - free planting on specified grave. ’
Interment of cremated remains (Biodegradable containers only) £290.00
Daffodil Area - Cremated remains graves for 4 sets of cremated remains £275.00
(Biodegradable containers only) for a minimum of 10 years. ’
Daffodil Area - Cremated remains graves for 4 sets of cremated remains £27.50

(Biodegradable containers only) per year after 10 years.
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Baby Cemetery (Northern Cemetery and Eastern Cemetery only).

Exclusive rights of burial are issued for baby graves at no fee and parents must abide by the Rules

and Regulations — failure to do so may result in items being removed from the grave.

Interment of child up to one year old in the reserved section of the cemetery No fee
Interment of baby remains in baby cemetery No fee
Muslim Burial Fees
Exclusive rights of burial for 10 years in Muslim Section of Eastern / Priory Woods £330.00
cemeteries. i
Exclusive rights of burial for 30 years in Muslim Section of Eastern / Priory Woods £900.00
cemeteries. )
Exclusive rights of burial for 50 years in Muslim Section of Eastern / Priory Woods £1350.00
cemeteries. ;
Interment fee includes wood shoring prepared to a depth of 1.37m. £1200.00
Saturday burial (Muslim burial only at the Priory Woods Cemetery) Notice of burial / £1800.00
| registration must be received by 4pm on the Friday. 150% of normal interment fee. ‘

Memorial fixing fees — Permits are required for all memorials
Permit charge for erection of memorial/headstone 18” and over £145.00
Permit charge for a re-inscription of a memorial £145.00
Permit charge for erection of memorial’headstone under 18" £75.00
Permit charge for memorials for babies up to 1 year old No fee
Permit charge for safety / cleaning No fee
Urns and Containers
*Additional Recyclable Container £16.00
*Baby Container up to 1 year old No fee
*Wooden Casket £45.00
*Bio urns including cotton bag £45.00
Additional Miscellaneous items

Planting of a tree in a pre-approved area — Tree provided by the customer £21.00

Tree removed from a grave - under 8 ft - tree cut to above ground level and disposed of | £60.00

Tree removed from a grave - over 8 ft, under 12 ft tree cut to above ground level and £102.00

disposed of

Tree removed from a grave above 12 ft - A price will be sought from a professional tree POA

removal service

Additional optional chapel tribute screen extras (services ordered via Obitus)
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NB: Tribute screen orders are made via your Funeral Director directly with Obitus (the tribute screen

provider).
Single Photo — A picture of the deceased used on the screen in the chapel No fee
Basic Slideshow - Photo slide show of up to 25 photos with simple transitions that can | £49.00
be set to loop. This option does not include music.
Music Tribute — A beautifully crafted tribute of up to 25 photos, timed to a chosen piece | £75.00
of music with fade transitions. Formerly called a Pro Tribute.
Themed Tribute — Choose from a range of curated themes and have up to 25 photos £96.00
professionally edited and timed to a chosen piece of music..
Extra Single Photo — A surcharge for any additional holding image. £12.00
Family Supplied Tribute — Family supplied video or photo tribute. £30.00
Extra Work Charge — A fee that applies to additional work outside the norm. £22.50
Extra Tribute Photos — For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute. £22.50
Tribute Download Link — A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep £10.00
forever.
Live & On Demand — Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days | £57.00
with option to download
DVD / USB - A Keepsake copy of the service, Tribute, or both £57.00
Additional keepsake copy — second copies of keepsake DVD or USB £30.00
Video Book — A keepsake Video Book displaying the service, tribute, or both. £96.00
Additional keepsake copy — second copies of keepsake Video Books £50.00
Memory Box — A memory box with 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and DVD £129.00
Additional keepsake copy — second copies of keepsake Memory Box £70.00
Young People under 18 years — Live & On Demand webcast, Halo Photo and a Basic No fee

Slideshow up to 25 photos

For Commemorative Memorials — Please contact Bereavement Services for additional price

fist and details.

Fees and Charges 2024/2025 (inclusive of VAT)
Any items marked with an asterisk (*) are sold exclusive of VAT, if sold
following a funeral/cremation.
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Doncaster, Rose Hill

Simplified
TOTAL FEE URN CERT SERVICE LENGTH MUSIC
(ECO)
1025.00 996.00 Inc in fee 29.00 20 mins committal Obitus
1077.00 | 1048.00 Inc in fee 29.00 40 mins full service Obitus
479.00 | 450.00 Inc in fee 29.00 Delivery only 8.40, 9.00, 4.00, 4.20 No music
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Bereavement Services

Price information relating to the cost of cremations.
= A cremation unattended service — Direct Service £450.00

A Direct service can be booked at 08:40, 09:00, 16:00 or 16:20* — This is an unattended,
direct service and does not include chapel time.

This includes the cremation of an adult body (18+ years), Medical Referee fee,
environmental container or the scattering of the cremated remains without an
appointment (should this be requested), administration fees and environmental levy.
This fee does not include an alternative container type, an appointment for witnessing
the scattering of cremated remains or a cremation certificate™*.

Fees may be incurred in the following situations:

-Late submission of papers (Less than 48 working hours prior to service)

= A cremation reduced fee attended service — Committal Service £996.00

A Committal service is a booking of 20 minutes within the crematorium chapel (available
from 09:00 — 16:20*); this generally allows 5 minutes for mourners to enter and be
seated within the chapel, a 10 minute service and 5 minutes for mourners to exit the
chapel and building.

This includes the cremation of an adult body (18+ years), Medical Referee fee, an
environmental (cardboard) container, scattering of the cremated remains without an
appointment (should this be requested), use of music system (additional charges apply
for optional extras**), administration fees and environmental levy.

The fee does not include an alternative container type for the cremated remains, an
appointment for witnessing the scattering of cremated remains or a cremation
certificate™*.

Fees may be incurred in the following situations:

-Late submission of papers (Less than 48 working hours prior to service)

-Late arrival to scheduled service (in excess of 15Sminutes)

-Overrunning of booking

= A cremation standard fee attended service — Full Service £1,048.00

A Full service is a booking of 40 minutes within the crematorium chapel (available from
09:00 — 16:00%*); this generally allows 5 minutes for mourners to enter and be seated
within the chapel, a 30 minute service and 5 minutes for mourners to exit the chapel and
building. (Additional time can be booked**)

This includes the cremation of an adult body (18+ years), Medical Referee fee, an
environmental (cardboard) container, scattering of the cremated remains without an
appointment (should this be requested), use of music system (additional charges apply
for optional extras™*), administration fees and environmental levy.

The fee does not include an alternative container type for the cremated remains, an
appointment for witnessing the scattering of cremated remains or a cremation
certificate™*.

Fees may be incurred in the following situations:

-Late submission of papers (Less than 48 working hours prior to service)

-Late arrival to scheduled service (in excess of 15minutes)

-Overrunning of booking

*Monday — Friday only — weekend services not available.



**Optional additional services/items

Additional Chapel Time (20 minutes) £345.00
Body parts £248.00
Cremation fee (up to and including the age of 17) Claimed through

Government funding - no charge to family £675.00
Late paperwork charge £93.00
Over running on cremation time £85.00
Cancellation of cremation 2 days prior to cremation £147.00
Consultation and help with completing cremation forms for

independent funerals £222.00
Certificate of cremation £29.00
Scattering appointment £75.00
Scattering remains from elsewhere £112.00
Ashes scattering unattended in "present day" areas FOC
Ashes scattering unattended in customer selected area £27.00
Splitting of Cremated Remains into 2 portions £10.00
Environmental containers £21.00
Velvet Bags £22.00
Small Velvet Bags £10.00
Velvet Pouch £6.00
Plastic containers £39.00
Bronze urns £71.00
Wooden caskets £90.00
Decorated Container Tubes - Large £42.00
Decorated Container Tubes - Small £18.00
Decorated Container Tubes - Very Small £11.00
Genealogy search (per person) £36.00
Multimedia

Single photo FOC
Additional block of 25 photos £22.00
Additional single photos to the above (price each photo) £13.00
Slide show - up to 25 photos with simple fade transition £48.00
Music Slideshow (up to 25 photos to chosen piece of music) £75.00
Themed Pro Tribute (Montage professionally edited, timed to music) £101.00
Bespoke tribute (a profe§siona!ly crafted tribute where families have 534.00
access to create something unique and personal)

Live webcast in high quality, accessed via Obitus website £35.00
Crematorium Multimedia - Webcasting/Streaming £52.00
Keepsake copy of webcast - DVD, Blu Ray or USB £59.00
Additional copies of the above recording (price each copy) £30.00
Downloadable copy of visual tribute £11.00
Additional copies of the above Tribute (price each copy) £25.00
Video book (A keepsake video book of live stream/tribute or both) £101.00
Memory box (Premium box with 25 printed photos, USB, DVD) £139.00

Extra work (any products that need work)

£22.00




Haltemprice, Willerby

Simplified
TOTAL | FEE URN CERT SERVICE LENGTH MUSIC
(ECO)
1195.00 | 1195.00 Inc in fee Incin fee | 60 mins (Mon, Tues, Weds) Obitus
1295.00 | 1195.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | 60 mins (Thurs, Fri) Obitus
835.00 | 835.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | 60 mins, 9.30 Obitus
730.00 | 730.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | Attended cremation - no service 9.00 Obitus
550.00 | 550.00 Inc in fee Inc in fee | Delivery only 8.15, 8.20 No music
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Haltem price Crematorium

Main Street, Hull, Yorkshire, HU10 BNS

01482 671212 | haltemprice.crematorium@thecmg.co.uk

www.thecrematoriumandmemorialgroup.co.uk TheC . J
and Memorial Group

Price Information - Effective from 1st January 2025

FU" Adult Crematton Fee (60 minute total slot length) Monday - Wednesday E],'|95

FU" Adult Crematlon Fee (60 minute total slot length) Thursday - Frlday £1,295

Reduced Fee Crematlon Servuce (9:30am service only - 60 minute total slot Iength) £835

Weekend Servnces Saturday £1, 531 | Sunday £2,031

The above cremation fees include:

- All professional services relating to the administration and registration of the cremation, in line with statutory regulation.
- The use of our Chapel along with the assistance of a trained staff member on the day of the service.

- The provision of music during the funeral service (please contact the Crematorium for details of our available options).
- The sensitive handling of the cremation in line with environmental legislation.

- The appropriate national environmental levy for mercury abatement.

- The scattering or interment of the ashes within our Gardens of Remembrance, or the preparation for their removal along with
the Cremation Certificate.

- We will look after the ashes safely and securely at our crematorium and will share with you the next steps available for your
loved ones ashes.

Direct Cremation Fees Unattended (no service)* £550 | Attended £730

* Direct Cremation is an unattended service at 8.15am or 8.20am with no mourners present. Direct Cremation Attended allows a small number of
mourners to be present. The Funeral Director will be required to deliver the coffin to the catafalque with sufficient bearers.

Miscellaneous Fees

Weekday Fees Service Webcast, Live Streaming and Recordings
Full Adult Cremation Fee (Monday - Wednesday)  £1,195 Live + On Demand + Downloadable £54
Full Adult Cremation Fee (Thursday - Friday) £1,295 Keepsake of Service or Tribute (ovb/use/Blu-rayy £55
Service for a Child (up to their 18th birthday) ~ No Charge vyjsual Tributes
Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service) £468 Single Halo |mage Complimentary
Weekend Fees Additional Halo Image £12
Full Adult Cremation Fee (saturday) £1,531 Basic Slideshow (up to 25 images with no music) £49
Full Adult Cremation Fee (sunday) £2,031 For every additional 25 images £22
Service for a Child (p to their 18th birthday) £1,033 Music Tribute e to 25 images with music) £74
. For every additional 25 images £22
ARHECHTN FRes Themed Tribute (up to 25 images, pro edited with musicy £95
Use of (Fhapel (extra time or memorial/burial service) £468 Family made Tribute £30
ERSRRLOH Kb SiSamcl) = Additional Keepsake of Service
Fee for the provision of a bearer £27 or Tribute (ovb/USE/Blu-ray) £30
Duplicate Cremation Certificate/ £24 Keepsake Video Book £95
Out of Coyntry Certificate Keeptiake Megnory Box . £130
Feadto spht.ashes Fa3 Downloadable copy of Music Themed Tribute £10
The scattering of ashes cremated elsewhere £97 Extra production Work £22
The Crematorium and Memorial Group is part of Dignity plc.
Dignity Funerals Ltd. A company redistered in England No, 41598, VAT Reg No. 486 6081 14, Part of Dignity plc. A British Company.
4 King Edwards Court, King Edwards Square, Sutton Coldfield B73 6AP, Tel: 0121 354 1557 Fax: 0121 355 8081

7576_CMGPL_JAN25_2.2_A4




Pontefract

Simplified
TOTAL | FEE URN CERT SERVICE LENGTH MUSIC
(ECO)
1060.00 | 1060.00 Inc in fee Incin fee | 40 mins Wesley
760.00 | 760.00 Inc in fee Incin fee | 20 mins 9.00, 9.20, 3.00 committal only Wesley
325.00 | 325.00 Inc in fee Incin fee | Delivery only No music
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Wakefield Bereavement Services Cremation Price Information (from 15 April 2024)

(a) Crematorium Standard Fee Attended Service £1060.00
This includes a 40 minute service, the Cremation of an adult, Certificate of
cremation, Biodegradable urn, Environmental levy, Medical Referee Fee, Use of
the Wesley music system, (additional charges apply for visual tributes, webcasts
and recordings), Strewing of cremated remains at either Pontefract or Wakefield
Crematoria without an appointment. For a 40 minute service generally we allow
five minutes for mourners to enter the chapel, a 30 minute service and five minutes
to leave the chapel.

(b) Crematorium Unattended Service £325.00
This includes the Cremation of an adult, Certificate of Cremation, Biodegradable
urn, Environmental levy, Medical Referee Fee, Strewing of cremated remains at
either Pontefract or Wakefield Crematoria without an appointment, no service in
the chapel is offered for this type of service.

(c) Crematorium Reduced Fee Attended Service £760.00
This includes a 20 minute service, the Cremation of an adult, Certificate of
cremation, Biodegradable urn, Environmental levy, Medical Referee Fee, Use of
the Wesley music system, (additional charges apply for visual tributes, webcasts
and recordings), Strewing of cremated remains at either Pontefract or Wakefield
Crematoria without an appointment. For a twenty minute service generally it takes
a few minutes to enter the service, approximately 15 minute service and a few
minutes to leave the chapel.

(d) Additional charges do not apply for evening or weekend cremation services.

(e) Charge to Funeral Directors for exceeding allocated funeral service time £350.00

(f) Optional services listed below —

e Use of chapel for Memorial / Funeral service £352.00

e Use of chapel for additional 30 minutes where pre booked £317.00

e Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where person was cremated at
Pontefract / Wakefield with appointment £102.00

e Webcast — Live (includes 7 days on demand) £75.00

e Recording — Downloadable MP4 Video File £34.00

e Recording — Downloadable MP4 Video File including Visual Tribute £50.00

e Recording — DVD or USB (Please state when ordering) £79.00

e Recording — DVD or USB (Please state when ordering) including Visual
Tribute £90.00

o Visual Tribute — Single Still image £23.00

e Visual Tribute — Slideshow — max 25 images, no music £45.00

e Visual Tribute — Slideshow — each additional 25 images £ 28.00

e Visual Tribute — Slideshow — max 25 images with music £90.00

e Visual Tribute — Sideshow each additional 25 images £28.00

« Visual Tribute — Family Video File £23.00

e Visual Tribute — Family Video File (NOT part of slideshow) £34.00



e Visual Tribute — Downloadable MP4 Video File £23.00
e Visual Tribute DVD or USB (Please state which when ordering) £34.00

e Urgent Service for Visual Tributes after 48 hour cut off period — additional cost
£96.00

e Wooden casket £75.00

e Metal urn £57.00

e Bio urn/Plastic urn £26.00

o Storage of cremated remains after first month £96.00

(g) Various memorials are available at the Crematoria — prices available on request



Woodlands, Scunthorpe

Simplified
TOTAL | FEE URN CERT SERVICE LENGTH MUSIC
(ECO)
815.00 | 815.00 Inc in fee Incin fee | 40 mins Wesley
700.00 | 700.00 Inc in fee Incin fee | 10 mins 9.20, 9.40 Obitus
615.00 | 615.00 Inc in fee Incin fee | Delivery only No music
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Published fees for bereavement services

We recognise that many people may wish to personalise the funeral of loved ones so to assist with this we offer a range of additional
services and features that can enhance our standard funerai arrangements. The prices for these can be found below.

If you would like to download this page, please click the button below and you can choose to print as pdf (save to your device) or print
this page to a printer.

Price information

Vv Administration fee

* Administration fees (per hour) — £45

+ Fees for late burial paperworl** —£60 —** |ate fees are applicable to late statutory forms and certificates, etc., which are not
received at our Bereavemnent office by 3pm THREE full waiking days prior to the funeral service.
This is to ensure Exclusive Rights of Burial are fully adhered to and that graves are prepared in a timely and safe manner;
ownership must be established before a service can be secured and no transfer of ownership can take place until ownership
is established.
Please note that without prior authorisation, we are unable to safely process documentation submitted less than 48 hours
prior to an arranged funeral and you may be requested to defer your service.

s Fees for Memorial Headstone in place ot time of grave preparation** £75
This fee will apply where a memorial headstone remains in situ and has not been removed a minimum of TWO full working
days prior to the preparation beginning for a FULL coffin interment. The non-removal of a memorial headstone will incur
delays in grounds operations.

= Fee for the removal of an unpermitted memorial or kerbing prior to grave preparation £150
**Please note families will be given the opportunity to remove the memoarial but must be within the permitted timescales
{three days prior to a burial taking place).

» Fees for late CREMATION paperwork** £60
** late fees are applicable to late statutory forms and certificates, etc., which are not received at our Bereavement office by
3pm TWO full warking days prior to the cremation.
Please note that we are unable to accept documentation submitted less than 24 hours prior to a cremation and you will be
asked to defer your service.

» LATE concellation charge £150
Applies to any service being cancelled, /2 hours prior to time of service.

* Genealogy search per contact £25*
(initial enquiry is free of charge and must be submitted on our online genealogy form. Subsequent search(s) are subject to
advertised fees)

¢ Consultation £85
- and help with completing forms for independent funetols (burials ot cremations).

A Cremation fee

» Adult, 18 years and over - £815.00
o Service fee includes 40 minutes use of chapel, one holding image, environmental fees attributed and for the strewing in
the Garden of Remembrance at Woodlands Crematorium (Monday to Friday, if requested)
» Child, aged 17 years and under - £815.00
o Service fee includes 40 minutes use of chapel, one holding image, environmental fees attributed and for the strewing in
the Garden of Remembrance at Woodlands Crematorium (Monday to Friday, if requested)
**Please note there is NO CHARGE to the families, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's
Funeral Fund for England**
« Direct Cremation - £615.00
o No use of chapel nor any attendance permitted (ALL services will be marked as private)
* Simple Cremation -£700.00
o Service fee consists of 10-minute use of chapel (available 9:20 and 9:40 only), one holding image, 1 piece of entry music
and 1 piece of exit music. Webcast/live streaming is not permitted.

Miscellaneous cremation fees

* Body Parts £75.00
o Service provided where deceased was cremated at Woodlands Crematorium.




= Body Parts £150.00

o Service provided where deceased was cremated elsewhere.

» Replacement Cremation Certificate £18

v Woodlands Chapel fee

Woodlands Chapel; 40 minutes burial or memorial service £200
Woodlands Chapel: 20 minutes extension £150

Woodlands Chapel: 40 minutes extension £200

Woodlands Chapel fee — over running service £200

v Woodlands Crematorium Garden of Remembrance

For those cremations having taken place at Woodlands Crematorium, there is no charge for the scattering of ashes Monday and
Friday, however, appointments must be made in advence.

Garden of Remembrance witnesses strewing - first Saturday of the month (where available) and by appointment only. Fees
are payable in advance — £50

Garden of Remembrance witnesses strewing — (Cremation having taken place at another Cremation Authority, Monday to
Friday)
o Adult—aged 18 years and over - £100

o Child - aged 17 years and under. **Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from
the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England**

Garden of Remembrance witnesses strewing - first Saturday of the month (where available) and by appointment only. £50
Fees are payable in advance (where cremation has taken place at Woodlands Crematorium, there is no charge for this service
Monday to Friday)

o Adult-aged 18 years and over - £150

o Child - aged 17 years and under. **Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are daimed for from
the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England** £150

Vv Wesley Media fee (inclusive of VAT),

Livestreaming and recording options

Webcasts per service £55

{this includes seven days On Demand following the completion of the service)

Recording of a webcast service £55*

(must be requested prior to the day of the service). The recording is presented as a downloadable MP4 or a DVD/USB
Recording of a webcast service £70*

and includes an embedded with the visual tribute*

Recording of a previously webcast service £85*

(recording requests can be made up to 3 months after the webcast event has completed) presented as a downloadable MP4
or DVD/USB and including any embedded with the visual tributes

Visual tribute £0

A single holding image is included in Full or Simple Service fee.

Visuai tribute £2*

per photo (second image onwards)

Family visual tribute £35*

per tribute

Visual tribute £35*

Recording presented as either a downloadable MP4 file, DVD or USB

Visual tributes £160*arders received less than two working days before funeral service — an additional fee will be charged to
the tribute order.

Fee for changes to music schedule, same day before service charge £25*

Vv Urns and caskets (inclusive of VAT),

Child (aged 17 years and under) — fees are recovered from the Ministry of Justice's Funeral Fund for England.

Adult Wooden casket (Single) £50

¢ Adult Wooden casket (Double) £100




Adult Bronze/Gold Grafton Urn (Single) £45

Child's Wooden casket (Single) £45

**Please note there is NO CHARGE to the families, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's
Furneral Fund for England**

Child’s Graft White Urn (Single) £35

**Please note there is NO CHARGE to the families, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's
Funeral Fund for England**

Adult bio-degradable cardboard ashes box £8

Child bio-degradable cardboard ashes box £2
**Please note there i NO CTHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed far from the Ministry of Justice Children’s Funeral
Fund for England**

Burial service fees

Purchase of Exclusive Rights for Burial Coffin (Grave) & Interment of Cremated Remains Casket and does not
include interment fees

Vv Eull Coffin Lawn Graves (kerb sets are not permitted on this type of grave)

Adult, 18 years and over, Full Lawn Grave, Burial Rights for 50 years £1,100

Adult, 18 years and over, to purchasing of unused additional Lawn Full Grave, burial rights for 50 years £22.00

Child, 17 years and under, Lawn Full Grave burial rights for 50 years £1,100 **Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public,
these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children’s Funeral Fund for England**

Child, 17 years ond under, to purchasing of additional LAWN FULL GRAVE Exclusive Rights of Burial (first 50 years is free of
charge, any subsequent years to be purchased as per adult — non-refundable from Ministry of Justice) £n/a

V' Eull Coffin Traditional Graves (kerb sets are permitted on this type of grave)

Adult, 18 years and over, Traditional Full Grave, Burial Rights for 50 years £1,325

Adult, 18 years and over, to purchasing of additional Traditional Full Grave, Exclusive Rights of Burial in years (please note
that you are not permitted to hold an Exclusive Right of Burial deed in excess of 50 years at any one time) £30

Child, 17 years and under, Traditional Full Grave burial rights for 50 years £1325 **Please note there is NO CHARGE to the
public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England**

Child, 17 years and under, to purchasing of additional Traditional Full Grave Exclusive Rights of Burial (first 50 years is free of
charge, any subsequent years to be purchased as per adult — non-refundable from Ministry of Justice) £n/a

Adult, 18 vears and over, Cremated Remains Lawn Grave, Burial Rights for 50 years £625

Adult, 18 years and over, to purchasing of additional Lawn Cremated Remains Grave, Exclusive Rights of Burial in years
(please note that you are not permitted to hold an Exclusive Right of Burial deed in excess of 50 years at any one time) £13.50
Child, 17 years and under, Cremated Remains Lawn Grave, burial rights for 50 years £625 **Please note there is NO
CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children’s Funeral Fund for England**

Child, 17 years and under, to purchasing of additional Cremated Remains Lawn Grave Exclusive Rights of Burial (first 50
years is free of charge, any subsequent years to be purchosed as per adult— non-refundable from Ministry of Justice) £n/a

Vv Cremated Remains Traditional Graves (kerb sets are permitted on this type of grave)

Adult, 18 years and over, Traditional Cremated Remains Grave, Burial Rights for 50 years £800

Adult, 18 years and over, to purchasing of additional Traditionol Cremated Remains Grave, Exclusive Rights of Burial in years
(please note that you are not permitted to hold an Exclusive Right of Burial deed in excess of 50 years at any one timej £17.50
Child, 17 years and under, Traditional Cremated Remains Grave, burial rights for 50 years £800 **Please note there is NO
CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England**

Child, 17 years and under, to purchasing of additional Traditional Cremated Remains Grave Exclusive Rights of Burial (first 50
years is free of charge, any subsequent years to be purchased as per adult — non-refundable from Ministry of Justice) £n/a

v Burigl Digging Fees - Full Coffin Graves

Adult, 18 years and over, two coffin depth - first interment full size grave £1,000



s Adult, 18 years and over, two coffin depth — second interment full size grave £880
e Adult, 18 years and over, single use grave (single depth) —full size grave £975

e Child, 17 years and under, two coffin depth - first interment full size grave £1,000 **Please note there is NO CHARGE to the
public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England**

e CHILD, 17 years and under single coffin depth — 2nd interment full size grave £880**Please note there is NO CHARGE to the
public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England**

e Child, 17 years and under, single use grave (single depth) — full size grave £975 **Please note there is NO CHARGE to the
public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England**

» FExcavation of a two-coffin full grove space subsequently not used £425
» Excavation of a single-coffin full grave space subsequently not used £375
* Headstone in situ at time of grave preparation £250

Vv Burials, Saturday, or bank holiday excluding Christmas and Easter public holidays

. Adult, 18 years and over, two coffin depth —first interment full size grave £1,533
¢ Adult, 18 years and over, single coffin depth — second interment full size grave £1,533
« Adult, 18 years and over, single use grave (single depth) —full size grave £1,533

¢ Child, 17 years and under, single coffin depth- first interment full size grave £1,533**Please note there is NO CHARGE to the
public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children’s Funeral Fund for England**

» Child, 17 years and under, single coffin depth — second interment full size grave £1,533 **Please note there is NO CHARGE to
the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of lustice Children’s Funeral Fund for England**

¢ Child, 17 years and under, single use grave (single depth) full size grave £1,533 **Please note there is NO CHARGE to the
public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children’s Funeral Fund for England**

V' Burial Fees - Cremated Remains, where Cremation has taken place at Woodlands Crematorium

s Adult. 18 years and over, the burial of single cremated remains £185

e Adult, 18 years and over, the burial of two sets of cremated remains in the same grave, and at the same time as each other
£275

« Adult, 18 years and over, the burial of 3 sets of cremated remains in the same grave, and at the same time as each other
£400

¢ Child, 17 ycars ond undcer, burial of single cremated remains £185 **Pleasc note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these
charges are claimed for from the Ministry of justice Children’s Funerai Fund for Englond**

Saturdays only, where available. Excluding Christmas and Easter public holidays

¢ Adult, 18 years and over, the burial of single cremated remains £250
« Adult, 18 years and over, the burial of two sets of cremated remains in the same plot, and at the same time £325

V' Burial Fees - Cremated Remains, where Cremation has taken place elsewhere

» Adult, 18 years and over, the burial of single cremated remains from another Burial and Cremation Authority £225

o Adult, 18 years and over, the burial of two sets of cremated remains from another Burial and Cremation Authority, interred in
the same grave, and at the same time £330

» Child, 17 years and under, buridl of single cremated remains £225 **Plecse notethere is NO CHARGE to the public, these
charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children’s Funeral Fund for Englond**

Saturdays only, where available. Excluding Christmas and Easter public holidays

» Adult, 18 years and over, the burial of single cremated remains from another Burial and Cremation Authority £300
e Adult, 18 years and over, the burial of two sets of cremated remains. in the same plot, and at the same time £400

e Child, 17 years and under, bunal of single crerated remains £300 **Please note there 1s NO CHARGE to the public, these
charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children’s Funeral Fund for Englond**

« Excavation of a cremated remains grave space subsequently not used £110

Vv Exhumations

* Exhumation (this does not include any re-burial costs) £2,300
¢ Exhumation of Cremated Remains (this does not include any re-burial costs) £1,650



Vv Miscellaneous

s Transfer of grave ownership£85
¢ Replacement grave deed £27.50*
* Replacement grave marker (first grave marker is always issued FOC with first interment into the grave) £60

Memorial items

V' Miniature Cards (to have at home)

» Memorial Card & Inscription (reflects the copy of the entry in the Book of Remembrance, 2 line entry) £25*
Memorial Card & Inscription (reflects the copy of the entry in the Book of Remembrance, 5 line entry) £60*
Memarial Card & Inscription (reflects the copy of the entry in the Book of Remembrance, 8 line entry) £85*
Floral design ONLY (min 5 line entry) £70*

Crests, badges, motifs added (min 5 line entry) £100*

V' Miniature Books (to have at home),

.

Mermorial Book & Inscription {reflects the copy of the entry in the Book of Rernembrance, 2 line entry) £125*
Memorial Book & Inscription (reflects the copy of the entry in the Book of Remembrance, 5 line entry) £135*
Memorial Book & Inscription (reflects the copy of the entry in the Book of Remembrance, 8 line entry) £152.50*
Memorial Book additional entries (reflects the copy of the entry in the Book of Remembrance, 2 line entry) £55*
Memorial Book additional entries (reflects the copy of the entry in the Book of Remembrance, 5 line entry) £70*
Memorial Baok additional entries (reflects the copy of the entry in the Book of Remembranee, 8 line entry)£85*
Floral design ONLY (min 5 line entry) £70*

Crests, badges, motifs added (min 5 line entry) £100*

Two line — permanent entry (minimum) with no illustrations (first line is always the deceased's name, maximum characters on
second line is 30) £80*

Five line — permanent entry £107*

Eight line — permanent entry £148*

Floral design ONLY (min 5 line entry) £70*

Crests, badges. matifs added (min 5 line entry) £100*

Reserved line — each lines only (entry to be paid for at the current rate when inscription is made) £17.50*

A d

Leased memorials

Vv Ash Vaults - single size (2 sets)

» 10 year lease of Ash Vault, to include a maximum of 80 characters (& allows for placement of 2 sets of cremated remains)
£1125*

¢ Re - leasing following initial term (in 10 year segments) £925*

V- Ash Vauits - family size (4 sets)

» 10 year lease of Ash Vault, to include a maximum of 80 characters (& allows for placement of 2 sets of cremated remains)
£2150*

¢ Re - leasing following initial term (in 10 year segments) £1850*

vV Ash Vaults - miscellaneous items

» Transfer of vault ownership £85*
» The placement of an additional casket into an existing vault (each) £50*




Tablet Inscriptions, extra characters over and above 80 included (81+) each £3 per character*

Tablet inscriptions, additional inscription added to existing vault tablet (maximum 80 characters) £400*

Phaotagraph (7" x 5") £115*

Motifs, badges and any additional designs at manufacturer's costs £POA

The opening up of an existing vault for any reason other than the placement of Cremated Remains (per occasion) £25*

Vv Tree of Remembrance

s Tree of Remembrance |eof including inscription and initial 5 year leaseE70*
» Tree of Remembrance Leuf — renewal for o further 5 years £50*
e Tree of Remembrance Leaf - return of leaf to applicant when item is not renewed (item to be sent via secure mail) £12.50*

Vv Windswept Tree (outside Tree of Remembrance),

o Windswept Tree Leaf including inscription ond initial 5 yeor lease £125*
* Windswept Tree Leaf — renewal for a further 5 years£50*

« Windswept Tree Leaf — return of leaf to applicant when item is not renewed (item to be sent via secure mail) £12.50*

Vv Rose Boulder

» Rose Boulder including inscription and initial 5 year lease £325*

Rose Boulder - renewal for a further 5 years£200*

Rose Boulder — added inscription (new plaque ONLY to an existing boulder with no change to terms of lease) £100*
Photograph £105*

Rose Boulder — return of plague to applicant when item not renewed £37.50*

Vv Tower Plaques for Tower Memorials at Woodlands and Brigg Cemeteries

* Tower Plaque including inscription and initial 5 year lease £187.50*

« Tower Plaque - renewal for a further 5 years includes for regilding £160*
» Tower Plaque —added inscription where space allows £165*

s Lrests, badges, motifs £25*

« Photograph £105*

» Tower plaque — return of plaque to applicant when item not renewed £75*

Vv Baby Barbican

¢ Baby Barbican Plaque including inscription and initial 5 year lease £260*

» Baby Barbican Plaque — renewal for a further 5 years includes for regilding £130*

e Carved artwork — wildlife design £200*

» Crests, badges, motifs £105*

+ Oval phatograph £67.50*

» Baby Barbican Plaque - return of plaque to applicant when item not renewed £75*

Vv Sundial

¢ Sundial Plaque including inscription and initial 5 year lease £260*

« Sundial Plague - renewal for a further 5 years includes for regilding £150*

« Photograph £112.50*

* Motif POA

» Sundial Plaque — return of plaque to applicant when item not renewed £75*

Vv Butterfly Shaped Plaques

o Butterfly Shaped Plaque including lifetime dedication £330*



v

v

Military Barbican

¢ Plague for fitting to military barbican - lifelong dedication £250*
« Military Badges, emblems etc POA

Ashes to Glass

« POA

Memorial Seat Dedications

¢ Dedication of one third (1/3) share for initial 5 year period (plague 130mm x 60mm) £300*

» Dedication renewal one 1/3 bench for a further 5 years £172.50*

s Return of seat plaque to applicant when item not renewed £12.50

« Dedication on Woodiands Tree Seat (available at Woodlands Memorial Park only) for initial 5 year period £200*

* Renewal of Dedication on Woodlands Tree Seat (available at Woodlands Memorial Park only) for additional 5 year period

£110*

¢ Return of Woodlands Tree seat plaque to applicant when item not renewed £65*

‘Granite Love Locks

* Love Lock initial 5 year lease £130*
¢ Love Lock - renewal for a further 5 years £85*
e Love Lock - return of lock to applicant when item not renewed £50*

Bird and Bat Boxes - these include a whole life dedication on designated site

« Small Birdhouse with whole life dedication £70*

« Large Birdhouse with whole life dedication £90*

« Tawny Owl Bird Box with whole life dedication £100*
= RBat Bax. Single with whaole life dedication £75*

« Natural Bee Log Nester with whole life dedication £90*

Granite Black Stone with a choice of either gold or silver inscription

- Black granite-cemetery memorial plaques, gold or silver inscription. First inscription £450*
& Black granitc cemctery memorial plaques - sccond inscription £245*

= Black granite cemetery memorial plaques - photo plaque (70mm x 50mm) £160*

e Black granite cemetery memorial plaques — Colour motif £35*

* Regilding £250*

Mock Stone offered in either green or cream

Mock stone (green or green) —first inscription (100 characters included) £675*
Mock stone (green or green) — added inscription (50 characters) £250*
Ceramic photo plaque fitted onto mock stone £205*

Matif (each) on mock stone £205*

v Aluminium Plate Plaque

*please note on this style plaque, there is no offer of an added inscription

¢ Block on-Silver plate £300*
¢ Silver on Black plote £300*



Vv Cemetery Memorial Permit Fees

= Permit to erect ¢ SINGLE memorial headstone or vase and kerb edging (one single opplication) £135

e Permit to erect a DOUBLE memonal headstone or vase and kerb edging (one single application) £243*

* Permit to Erect a memorial retrospectively £525*

s Permit for additional inscription to an existing memorial, where a previous permit has been granted £85*

« Permit for an additional plaque/tablet within an existing kerb set, where a previous permit has been granted £85*

* Permit to subsequently erect kerb edqing to a grave where a permit for such has not previously been aranted. *please note
net all cemeteries will allow for upgrade/kerb sets £85*

« Permit to remove existing kerb set and replace with a NEW memorial £100*
* Permit to replace an existing memorial with a NEW memorial £85*

» Permit for professional cleaning and or refurbishment of memorial (this does not include for memorial mason fees, or
permission granted to add inscriptions) £25*

« Permit Non Compliance Fee where a memorial has been fitted outside of the approved permit without written authorisation
(such oversized memorials including any foundations, colour or wording etc. not as agreed as shown on the original
application) £500*

Contact

crematorium@northlincs.goviuk

01724 747555

Bereavement Services Office
Woodlands Crematorium
Brumby Wood Lane

North Lincolnshire

DN17 1SP

Opening hours:
Bereavement Services office:

Monday to Thursday: Sam to 4.30pm
Friday: 9am to 3.30pm
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City of York Crematorium

York YO23 2QD

Tel: 01904 552071

Fax: 01904 710369

Email: crematorium@york.gov.uk

Price Information from 1st April 2024

Cremation

Adult £1086
25 to 30 minutes service time which incorporates
mourners entering and leaving both chapels.

Fee includes medical referee @ £24, CAMEO
environment surcharge @ £59 & Eco box for cremated
remains @ £4.00

Adult (Saturday 09.00 - 12.20) £1629
Fee includes medical referee @ £24;, CAMEO
environment surcharge @ £59 & Eco box for cremated
remains @ £4.00

Sixteen years and under no charge
Interment of cremated remains £59
Additional service time £131
Adult £620
None attendance Drop — off Cremation restricted to

08.15; 08.30; 08.45 Monday to Friday only.

Fee includes medical referee @ £24, CAMEO
environment surcharge @ £59 & Eco box for cremated
remains @ £4.00

Additional Services

Duplicate Cremation Certificate £20
Cremated remains from other crematoria £88
Exhumation fee from gardens of remembrance £237
Retention of cremated remains per month £11
Cardboard box £20
Polytainer for cremated remains £23
Baby Urn for cremated remains £44
Spun metal urn for cremated remains £61
Casket for cremated remains £84
Dringhouses Cemetery

Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years (cremated £534
remains)

Interment of cremated remains £299
Exhumation of cremated remains £237
Removal of grave memorial by grave digger £120
Marking out grave £28
Adult (re-open) £999
Child up to 12 years (re-open) No - charge

Exhumation

(negotiated at cost)




Memorials

Headstones £196

Additional inscription £107

Webcast

Live £36 A high quality live webcast, viewed via
Obitus secure website.

Live + 28 day & £53 The live webcast plus access to a

downloadable recording of the webcast to watch again
for a further 28 days.

Keepsake Copy £59 A recording of the webcast in a chosen

(DVD/Blue-Ray/USB format and sent in a presentation case

stick

Visual Tribute Services

Single Photo Free One photo throughout the service or at a
time of your choosing

Slideshow £46 Up to 25 photos with simple fade
transitions, played on a loop or at a time of
your choosing.

Pro Tribute £83 Up to 25 photos set to music,
professionally edited into a video style
tribute, and shown at a time of your
choosing.

Family made £22 Checking and preparation of a video
created by you and shown at a time of
your choosing.

Keepsake Copy of £32 A copy of the Visual Tribute in a chosen

Visual Tribute format and sent in a presentation case.

(DVD/Blue-Ray/USB

stick

Downloadable copy of | £12 A copy of the Visual Tribute available to

Visual Tribute download from Obitus website.

Variances

Additional Keepsake £30 For each additional copy of anything

copies already ordered.

Extra 25 photos £25 For each extra 25 photos on a “slideshow”
or “Pro Tribute”

Extra Work £25 For adding video, any revisions, or any

major departure from a standard product.

Obitus offer a free live webcast and a free single photo or slideshow for
baby services or those aged 18 or under.
Alternatively, the value of these options can be credited against a more

premium option.

VAT applied as applicable




